503638965 01/07/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3685598

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FUJIFILM CORPORATION	12/24/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUJIFILM CORPORATION	
Street Address:	26-30, NISHIAZABU 2-CHOME, MINATO-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Name:	TOYAMA CHEMICAL CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	2-5, NISHISHINJUKU 3-CHOME	
Internal Address:	SHINJUKU-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9181203

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026637902

Email: smoses@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: SMOSES@SUGHRUE.COM

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037-3213

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q215255
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHERRY L MOSES, ASST TO BRETT S SYLVESTE
SIGNATURE:	/Sherry L. Moses/
DATE SIGNED:	01/07/2016

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 037431 FRAME: 0127 source=Q215255Assignmentforrecordation#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 037431 FRAME: 0128

Assignment

Whereas, FUJIFILM Corporation, 26-30, Nishiazabu 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan, hereinafter called Assignor, is owner and assignee of record of U.S. patent application 14/527,174 (now U.S. Patent No. 9,181,203) by an assignment recorded on November 3, 2014, at Reel 034088, Frame 0447; and

Whereas, TOYAMA CHEMICAL CO., LTD., 2-5, Nishishinjuku 3-chome, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan, hereinafter called Assignee, desires to acquire one-half (50%) of FUJIFILM Corporation's entire right, title, and interest in said application and inventions disclosed therein, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged; FUJIFILM Corporation hereby sells, assigns and transfers to TOYAMA CHEMICAL CO., LTD. its successors and assigns, one-half (50%) of FUJIFILM Corporation's entire right, title and interest in U.S. patent application 14/527,174 filed October 29, 2014, (now U.S. Patent No. 9,181,203, issued November 10, 2015).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, FUJIFILM Corporation has executed this Assignment by proper persons duly authorized.

FUJIFILM Corporation

Date: December 24, 2015

Vame: Water Water

Title: General Manager, Intellectual
Property Technology Div.,

Intellectual Property Headquarters

PATENT REEL: 037431 FRAME: 0129

RECORDED: 01/07/2016